DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00

A+DOCUMENTS

2024-1005975 03/25/2024 12:03 PM

Pas=4

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY AFFIRMS THAT THIS DOCUMENT DOES CONTAIN A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER AS REQUIRED BY

LAW NRS 440.380(1)(a) and NRS 40.525(5)

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

APN: 1220-21-610-117

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Successor Trustee: Lisa Ann Maddox

WHEN RECORDED MAIL DOCUMENTS AND TAX STATEMENTS TO: LISA ANN MADDOX, Successor Trustee of the C.D. ALLEN TRUST 1508 Canyon Court Gardnerville, NV 89460

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

## AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF TRUSTEE

LISA ANN MADDOX, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

- 1. By instrument dated July 16, 2020 and restated on February 7, 2022, CAROL DIANE ALLEN executed the C.D. ALLEN TRUST.
- 2. Said Trust appointed me to serve as sole Successor Trustee upon the death or incapacity of CAROL DIANE ALLEN.
- 3. CAROL DIANE ALLEN deceased on July 26, 2023, at Gardnerville, Nevada a resident of Douglas County, Nevada. Attached hereto as Exhibit "A" is a certified copy of the death certificate of said CAROL DIANE ALLEN.
- 4. Pursuant to the terms of the Trust, I have assumed the responsibilities of sole Successor Trustee.
- 5. The following described real property is part of the Trust estate: See Exhibit "B" attached and is commonly known as 1343 Honeybee Lane, Gardnerville, NV 89460.
- 6. I am authorized under the terms of the Trust and applicable provisions of the Nevada Revised Statutes to act as the Successor Trustee with respect to the Trust's interest in the described property.
- 7. No other person has a right to the interest of the Trust in the described property.
- 8. The described property shall be transferred to me as Successor Trustee.

Executed this March 20, 2024, at Carson City, Nevada.

-LOOSE JURAT CERTIFICATE ATTACHED-

State of Nevada ) CARSON CITY )

Subscribed and Sworn to before me, Melinda McConnell-Kelly, a notary public, on March 20, 2024, by LISA ANN MADDOX, Successor Trustee.

NOTARY PUBLIC

MELINDA MCCONNELL-KELLY Notary Public-State of Nevada APPT. NO. 21-4679-02 My Appt. Expires 05-19-2025

THIS JURAT IS ATTACHED TO AN AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF TRUSTEE DATED MARCH 20, 2024

Prepared by: Melinda McConnell-Kelly-411 W. Third St., Suite 1, Carson City, NV -775-830-7998-Reg. #NVDP20217134964



DEPAR ES

TMENT	OF H	IEALTH	AND	HUMA	N SER	VICE
DIVISION	OF PU	BLIC AND	BEHAV	IORAL H	IEALTH	
	ν	ITAL STAT	ristics	5		

- CASE FI	LE NO. 4361730	CE	RTIFICATE	OF DEATH		20230	16513	
PRINTIN	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,	AIDDLE,LAST,SUFFIX)	UFFIX)			STATE FILE NUMBER  2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year)   3a. COUNTY OF DEATH		
PERMANENT BLACK INK	Carol	Diane	ALLEN		July 26, 2023	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Douglas	
	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION	OF DEATH ISC. HOSPITAL OR	OTHER INSTITUTION -	Name(If not either, give	street ar 3e.if Hosp. or Inst	. indicate DOA,OP/E	Emer. Rm. 4. SEX	
DECEDENT	Gardnerville 5. RACE (Specify)		1343 Honeybee Lane		Inpatient(Specify)	Home	Female	
	W	nite No	No - Non-Hispanic (Years) 89			'b. UNDER 1 YEAR   7c. UNDER 1 DAY   8. DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr MOS   DAYS   HOURS   MINS   June 20, 1934		
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/ name country) Missouri	. , [	COUNTRY 10.EDUCAT	ON 11, MARITAL STATUS Widowe	(Specify) 12. SURVIVING	SPOUSE'S NAME (Las	t name prior to first marriage)	
HANDBOOK REGARDING COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 3151		SUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most of TELEPHONE OPERATOR		14b. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY Ever in US Armed PHONE COMPANY Forces? No			
ITEMS	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE 1	15b. COUNTY 1	5c. CITY, TOWN OR LO		EET AND NUMBER	OWITAINT	15e, INSIDE CITY UMITS (Specify Yes	
	<u>Nevada</u>	Douglas	Gardnervi		<u>Honeybee Lane</u>		or No) No	
PARENTS		Charles TROENDLY	/			ANTHONY		
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type Lisa Ann	or Print) MADDOX	18b. MAILING ADD		D. No, City or Town, State on Court Gardnerville		0	
DISPOSITION	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REN Burial	OVAL, OTHER (Specify) 19b. CE		ORY - NAME de Memorial Park		LOCATION City	or Town State	
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIG	NATURE (Or Person Acting as Su	76.	DIRECTOF 20c, NAMI	E AND ADDRESS OF FAC	ILITY	Nevada 89423	
		M FINKES	FD96		FitzHenry's Car			
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADD	URE AUTHENTICATED			1637 Esmeralda	Place Minden	NV 89423	
	21a. To the best of my kno to the cause(s) stated (Sig	rwledge, death occurred at the time mature & Title) SIGNATU ILEANA C DEFTU MD	RE AUTHENTICATE		asis of evamination and/or in te and place and due to the c	estigation, in my opin ause(s) stated, (Sign	nion death occurred nature & Title)	
CERTIFIER	21b. DATE SIGNED (Mort	Day/Yr) 21c. HOUR OF	23:34		SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr)		OF DEATH	
	은 병 (Type or Print) 23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF C		7		OUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/	1	OUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)	
	24a, REGISTRAR (Signature)	lleana C Deftu MD 23	35 West 6th Street	Reno, NV 89503			DENSE NUMBER 12431	
REGISTRAR		WESLEY T STO	ICATED		ly 31, 2023	ic. DEATH DUE TO YES	COMMUNICABLE DISEASE NO X	
CAUSE OF DEATH		ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PE generation Of The B	ER LINE FOR (a), (b), AI Brain	ND (c).)		Inter	val between onset and death	
CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE	(b) Dementia	S A CONSEQUENCE OF:  S A CONSEQUENCE OF:				Inter	val between onset and death	
STATING THE	Chronic k	Kidney Disease					val between onset and death	
UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	(d) Atrial Fibr	rillation	No. of a deadle		<del> </del>		rval between onset and death	
/ /	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS-Conditions contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying cause given in Part 1, 48. AUTOPSY (Specific Properties on No.) No. (Specify Yes or No.) No.							
	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	28b. DATE OF INJURY (Mo/Day/Yr)	28c. HOUR OF INJU	RY 28d. DESCRIBE H	OW INJURY OCCURRED		NO	
1 /	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify Yes or No)	28f. PLACE OF INJURY- At hom puilding, etc. (Specify)	ne, farm, street, factory,	office 28g. LOCATION	STREET OR R.F.D	. No. CITY OR	TOWN STATE	





CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

8/4/2023

Codyd Phingy STATE REGISTRAR

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.



## **EXHIBIT "B"**

Lot 556, as shown on the map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 6, filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on May 29, 1973, in Book 573, Page 1026, as File No. 66512.

